

Morton Salt, Inc. 444 West Lake Street, Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60606-0090 TEL: 312.807.2000 WEB: mortonsalt.com

Windsor Salt, Ltd.

755 Boul. St-Jean, Suite 700 Point Clair, Quebec H9R 5M9 TEL: 514.630.0900 WEB: windsorsalt.com



Food Fraud

QCS 14.0

Rev 1

The safety and quality of the products made by Morton Salt Inc, and Windsor Salt Ltd., is of utmost importance. The prevention of Food Fraud is important to protect our consumers and to maintain the integrity of our products as well as the trust of our customers. To protect our supply chain from food fraud, Morton and Windsor have implemented programs for the prevention and mitigation of food fraud that meet all requirements under 21 C.F.R. Part 121 (Mitigation Strategies to Protect Food Against Intentional Adulteration). Each manufacturing facility has implemented a written food defense plan that includes training in accordance to 21 C.F.R. § 121.4 and the following written elements:

- A vulnerability assessment, including required explanations, to identify significant vulnerabilities and actionable process steps
- Mitigation strategies for actionable process steps, including required explanations
- Procedures for food defense monitoring of the mitigation strategies
- Time based, or event triggered reanalysis of the plan

At each Morton and Windsor plant appropriate actions are taken to ensure that purchased inventory conforms to the agreed upon requirements. These requirements are checked via inspection, testing or supplier analysis acceptance. These programs verify that all Morton and Windsor products remain un-adulterated and consistently provide the highest quality

Date of Issuance: 01/02/2023

Supersedes: 9/21/2021

Issued By: Mark Reynolds Customer Quality Manager

mark Reproldy

Signature:

The information that is provided in this document is proprietary and CONFIDENTIAL to Morton Salt, Inc. and Windsor Salt, Ltd. This information is to be used only for the purpose intended by the requester. All other uses are expressly prohibited. The information contained in this document is accurate and correct to the best of our knowledge and is subject to change by Morton Salt, Inc./Windsor Salt, Ltd. without notice.